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Descriptive Statistics 

N Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation 
KEP_DIRI 203 83.00 234.00 181.2906 22.3854 
SOMATIS 203 .00 30.00 11.7143 7.2595 
Valid N (listwise) 203 

Hasil Korelasi antara kepercayaan Diri dengan Somatisasi 
Correlations 

KEP DIRI SOMATIS 
KEP_DIRI Pearson Correlation 1.000 -.441* 

Sig. (2-tailed) .000 
N 203 203 

SOMATIS Pearson Correlation -.441" 1.000 
Sig. (2-tailed) .000 
N 203 203 

**• Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed). 



Hasil Uji T untuk Perbedaan Kepercayaan Diri dan 
Somatisasi antara Laki-laki dan Perempuan 

Group Statistics 

Jenis kelamin N Mean Std. Deviation 
Std. Error 

Mean 
KEP_DIRI Laki-laki 

Perempuan 
84 

119 
182.1429 
180.6891 

21.0594 
23.3451 

2.2978 
2.1400 

SOMATIS Laki-laki 
Perempuan 

84 
119 

10.7976 
."12 3613 

6.0316 
7.9753 

.6581 

.7311 

Independent Samples Test 

Levene's 
Test for 

Equality of 
Variances t-test for Equality of Means 

95% 
Std. Confidence 

Sig. Mean Error Interval of the 
(2-ta 
iled) 

Differ Differe Difference 
F Sig. t df 

(2-ta 
iled) ence nee Lower Upper 

KEP_DIRI Equal 
variances .78 .378 .45 201 .650 1.454 3.1964 -4.849 7.7565 
assumed 
Equal 
variances 
not .46 189 .644 1.454 3.1400 -4.740 7.6476 

assumed 
SOMATIS Equal 

variances 9.1 .003 -2 201 .131 -1.56 1.0312 -3.597 .4697 
assumed 
Equal 
variances 
not -2 200 .113 -1.56 .9837 -3.503 .3760 

assumed 



Regresi 

Model Summary 

Adjusted Std. Error of 
Model R R Square R Square the Estimate 
1 .441a .194 .190 6.5331 

a. Predictors: (Constant), KEP_DIRI 

b. Dependent Variable: SOMATIS 

ANOVtf 

Model 
Sum of 

Squares df Mean Square F Sig. 
1 Regression 2066.534 1 2066.534 48.418 .OOO3 

Residual 8578.895 201 42.681 
Total 10645.429 202 

a. Predictors: (Constant), KEP_DIRI 

b. Dependent Variable: SOMATIS 

Coefficients' 

Standardi 
zed 

Unstandardized Coefficien 
Coefficients ts 

Model B Std. Error Beta t Sid. 
1 (Constant) 37.618 3.751 10.029 .000 

KEP DIRI -.143 .021 -.441 -6.958 .000 
a Dependent Variable: SOMATIS 


